
 Addresses

American Red Cross Holocaust & War Victims
Tracing Center

4800 Mt. Hope Drive
Baltimore, Md. 21215
Tel. (410) 6242090
Fax. (410) 7647664
Email. hwvtc@arc-cmc.org

*Auschwitz
Panstwowe Muzeum Auschwitz-Birkenau
ul Wiezniow Oswiecimia 20
32-620 Oswiecim, Poland
Tel. 48 33 8448003
Fax  48 33 8431934
Email  muzeum@auschwitz.org.pl
www.auschwitz.org.pl

*Austria
Dokumentationsarchiv des Österreichischen
Widerstandes
Wipplingerstrasse 6-8
1010 Vienna, Austria
Tel. 43 1 2289469/319
Fax 43 1 2289469/391
Email   office@doew.at
www.doew.at

Bergen Belsen
Gedenkstätte Bergen-Belsen
D-29303 Lohheide, Germany
Tel. 49 5051 6011
Fax. 49 5051 7396
Email  Bergen-Belsen@t-online.de

Buchenwald
Gedenkstätte Buchenwald
D-99427 Buchenwald, Germany
Tel. 49 36 43 4300
Fax  49 36 43 430100
Email  buchenwald@t-online.de

Dachau
KZ Gedenkstätte Dachau
Alte Römerstrasse 75
D-85221 Dachau, Germany
Tel. 49 8131 669970
Fax 49 8131 2235
Email info@kz-gedenkstaette-dachau.de

Flossenbürg
KZ-Grab-und Gedenkstätte Flossenbürg
Gedächtnisallee 5-7
92696 Flossenbürg, Germany

Tel. 49 9603 921980
Fax 49 9603 921990

Email :infozentrum@flossenbuerg.de

*France
www.memorialdelashoah.org

Gross-Rosen (Rogoznica)
Muzeum Gross-Rosen
Skarych Szeregow St. 9
58-304 Walbrzych, Poland
Tel. 48 74 8421580
Fax 48 74 8421594
Email: museum@gross-rosen.pl

HIAS
333 Seventh Avenue
New York City, N.Y. 10001-5004
Tel. (212) 9674100
Fax. (212) 9674483
location@hias.org

Holocaust Documentation Center and
Memorial Collection

Pava st. 39
H-1094 Budapest, Hungary
www.hdke.hu

*Hungary- holocaust victims
http://www.neveklarsfeld.or/search

International Tracing Service
Grosse Allee 5-9
34444 Bad Arolsen, Germany
email@its-arolsen.org

Jewish Historical Institute
ul. Tlomackle 3/5
00-090 Warszawa, Poland
Tel. 48 22 8279221

               Fax  48 22 8278372
Email:  secretary@jewishinstitute.org.pl
Lauder Foundation (Warsaw)
laudergen@jewish.org.pl

*Jewishgen
www.JewishGen.org  ( various databases)

Majdanek
Panstwowe Muzeum Na Majdanku
Droga Meczennikow Majdanka 67
20-325 Lublin
Tel. 48 81 7442640
Fax 48 81 7440526



Email Archiwum@majdanek.pl

*Mauthausen
Archiv der KZ-Gedenkstätte Mauthausen
Bundesministerium für Inneres
Abteilung IV/7
Minoritenplatz 9
A-1014 Wien, Austria
Email Christian.Duerr@bmi.gv.at

Natzweiler
Natzweiler-Struthof
Direction Interdepartmentale des Anciens 

Combattants et Victimes de Guerre
Service de Strasbourg
Cite Administrative
67084 Strasbourg Cedex, France
Tel. 33 3 88767899
Fax 33 3 88767889

Netherlands
http://www.joodsmonument.nl.

Neuengamme
KZ Gedenkstätte Neuengamme
Jean-Dolidier Weg 39
21039 Hamburg, Germany
Tel. 49 40 42896512
Fax 49 40 428966525
Email info-gedenkstaette-neuengamme.de

*Poland
Karta Center
ul Narbutta 29
02-536 Warsaw
email ok@karta.org.pl
Karta Indeks (Polish only)

Ravensbrück
Mahn und Gedenkstätte Ravensbrück
Strasse der Nationen
16798  Fürstenberg, Germany
Tel. 49 33093 6080
Fax 49 33093 60829
Email info@ravensbrueck.de

Sachsenhausen
Stiftung Brandenburgische Gedenkstätten
Strasse der Nationen 22
16515 Oranienburg, Germany
Tel. 49 3301 200-200
Fax 49 3301 200-201
Email  info@gedenkstaette-sachsenhausen.de

*Soviet Union

International Historical Enlightenment Human
Rights and Humanitarian Society Memorial 
(Memo) www.memo.ru (names Russian only)

*Soviet Union
 http://www.jgsny.org/russianintro.htm

Stutthof
Panstwowe Muzeum Stutthof
l. Muzealna 6
82-110 Sztutowo, Poland
Tel. 48 55 2478353
Fax 48 55 2478358
Email  Stutthof@stutthof.pl

Theresienstadt
Terezin Memorial
Pamatnik Terezi
41155 Terezi, Czech Republic
Tel.  420 416 782225
Fax 420 416 782245
Email pamatnik@pamatnik-terezin.cz

*United States Holocaust Memorial Museum 
(Survivors' Registry)
100 Raoul Wallenberg Place S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20024, USA
Tel.   202 4886130
Fax   202 4799726
Inquiries  registry@ushmm.org
Names:  http://www.ushmm.org/names search
Places:  http://data.ushmm.org/vlpnamelist

 National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Md. 20740

*Yad Vashem
POB 3477
91034 Jerusalem, Israel
Tel. (central) 972 2 6443400
Fax (central) 972 2 6443443
www.yadvashem.org

Vilna Gaon Jewish Museum
12 Pamenkalnio Street
LT-2001 Vilna
Email  jmuseum@delfi.lt

*has name lists on web site


